
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

REGIONE 

ABRUZZO 

ABRUZZO 

ABRUZZO 

ABRUZZO 

ABRUZZO 

ABRUZZO 

ABRUZZO 

ABRUZZO 

ABRUZZO 

ABRUZZO 

ABRUZZO 

ABRUZZO 

ABRUZZO 

ABRUZZO 

ABRUZZO 

ABRUZZO 

ABRUZZO 

ABRUZZO 

ABRUZZO 

ABRUZZO 

ABRUZZO 

ABRUZZO 

CODICE 
ISTAT 

66008 

66013 

67008 

66016 

66021 

67010 

67012 

67017 

67018 

67022 

67023 

67024 

68019 

67026 

66056 

67028 

67034 

66072 

67036 

67041 

67043 

67045 

COMUNE 

Barete 

Cagnano Amiterno 

Campli 

Campotosto 

Capitignano 

Castel Castagna 

Castelli 

Civitella del Tronto 

Colledara 

Cortino 

Crognaleto 

Fano Adriano 

Farindola 

Isola del Gran Sasso d'Italia 

Montereale 

Montorio al Vomano 

Pietracamela 

Pizzoli 

Rocca Santa Maria 

Teramo 

Torricella Sicura 

Tossicia 

FINANZIAMENTO AI 
COMUNI 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

22.500,00 

22.500,00 

35.200,00 

22.500,00 

22.500,00 

22.500,00 

22.500,00 

35.200,00 

22.500,00 

22.500,00 

22.500,00 

22.500,00 

22.500,00 

28.100,00 

28.100,00 

35.200,00 

22.500,00 

28.100,00 

22.500,00 

54.800,00 

28.100,00 

22.500,00 

TIPOLOGIA DI 
AFFIDAMENTO (art. 4, 

comma 1) 

b) 

b) 

b) 

b) 

b) 

b) 

b) 

b) 

b) 

b) 

b) 

b) 

b) 

b) 

b) 

b) 

b) 

b) 

b) 

b) 

b) 

b) 



23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

ABRUZZO 

LAZIO 

LAZIO 

LAZIO 

LAZIO 

LAZIO 

LAZIO 

LAZIO 

LAZIO 

LAZIO 

LAZIO 

LAZIO 

LAZIO 

LAZIO 

LAZIO 

LAZIO 

MARCHE 

MARCHE 

MARCHE 

MARCHE 

MARCHE 

MARCHE 

MARCHE 

MARCHE 

MARCHE 

MARCHE 

67046 

57001 

57002 

57003 

57006 

57008 

57009 

57015 

57016 

57017 

57033 

57037 

57051 

57057 

57059 

57060 

44001 

109002 

43002 

44005 

44006 

44007 

43004 

109003 

43005 

43006 

Valle Castellana 

Accumoli 

Amatrice 

Antrodoco 

Borbona 

Borgo Velino 

Cantalice 

Castel Sant'Angelo 

Cittaducale 

Cittareale 

Leonessa 

Micigliano 

Poggio Bustone 

Posta 

Rieti 

Rivodutri 

Acquasanta Terme 

Amandola 

Apiro 

Appignano del Tronto 

Arquata del Tronto 

Ascoli Piceno 

Belforte del Chienti 

Belmonte Piceno 

Bolognola 

Caldarola 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

22.500,00 

15.000,00 

15.000,00 

28.100,00 

22.500,00 

22.500,00 

28.100,00 

22.500,00 

35.200,00 

22.500,00 

22.500,00 

22.500,00 

22.500,00 

22.500,00 

48.800,00 

22.500,00 

28.100,00 

28.100,00 

22.500,00 

29.850,00 

15.000,00 

48.800,00 

29.850,00 

29.850,00 

22.500,00 

22.500,00 

b) 

c) 

c) 

b) 

b) 

b) 

b) 

b) 

b) 

b) 

b) 

b) 

b) 

b) 

b) 

b) 

b) 

b) 

b) 

a) 

c) 

b) 

a) 

a) 

b) 

b) 



49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

70 

71 

72 

73 

74 

MARCHE 

MARCHE 

MARCHE 

MARCHE 

MARCHE 

MARCHE 

MARCHE 

MARCHE 

MARCHE 

MARCHE 

MARCHE 

MARCHE 

MARCHE 

MARCHE 

MARCHE 

MARCHE 

MARCHE 

MARCHE 

MARCHE 

MARCHE 

MARCHE 

MARCHE 

MARCHE 

MARCHE 

MARCHE 

MARCHE 

43007 

43008 

44011 

43009 

43010 

44012 

44013 

42013 

43011 

43012 

44014 

43014 

44015 

43015 

44016 

43016 

42017 

109005 

43017 

43019 

44020 

44021 

43020 

43021 

43022 

43023 

Camerino 

Camporotondo di Fiastrone 

Castel di Lama 

Castelraimondo 

Castelsantangelo sul Nera 

Castignano 

Castorano 

Cerreto D’esi 

Cessapalombo 

Cingoli 

Colli del Tronto 

Colmurano 

Comunanza 

Corridonia 

Cossignano 

Esanatoglia 

Fabriano 

Falerone 

Fiastra 

Fiuminata 

Folignano 

Force 

Gagliole 

Gualdo 

Loro Piceno 

Macerata 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

35.200,00 

29.850,00 

35.200,00 

28.100,00 

22.500,00 

28.100,00 

22.500,00 

28.100,00 

22.500,00 

40.800,00 

28.100,00 

29.850,00 

28.100,00 

40.800,00 

29.850,00 

22.500,00 

48.800,00 

28.100,00 

22.500,00 

22.500,00 

35.200,00 

22.500,00 

22.500,00 

22.500,00 

22.500,00 

48.800,00 

b) 

a) 

b) 

b) 

b) 

b) 

b) 

b) 

b) 

b) 

b) 

a) 

b) 

b) 

a) 

b) 

b) 

b) 

b) 

b) 

b) 

b) 

b) 

b) 

b) 

b) 



75 

76 

77 

78 

79 

80 

81 

82 

83 

84 

85 

86 

87 

88 

89 

90 

91 

92 

93 

94 

95 

96 

97 

98 

99 

100 

MARCHE 

MARCHE 

MARCHE 

MARCHE 

MARCHE 

MARCHE 

MARCHE 

MARCHE 

MARCHE 

MARCHE 

MARCHE 

MARCHE 

MARCHE 

MARCHE 

MARCHE 

MARCHE 

MARCHE 

MARCHE 

MARCHE 

MARCHE 

MARCHE 

MARCHE 

MARCHE 

MARCHE 

MARCHE 

MARCHE 

44027 

109011 

43024 

43025 

109012 

44032 

109013 

109021 

43032 

109026 

43027 

44034 

109014 

109015 

44038 

109017 

109019 

109020 

44044 

43034 

44054 

109029 

44056 

43035 

43036 

43038 

Maltignano 

Massa Fermana 

Matelica 

Mogliano 

Monsapietro Morico 

Montalto delle Marche 

Montappone 

Monte Rinaldo 

Monte San Martino 

Monte Vidon Corrado 

Montecavallo 

Montedinove 

Montefalcone Appennino 

Montefortino 

Montegallo 

Montegiorgio 

Monteleone 

Montelparo 

Montemonaco 

Muccia 

Offida 

Ortezzano 

Palmiano 

Penna San Giovanni 

Petriolo 

Pieve Torina 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

22.500,00 

29.850,00 

35.200,00 

28.100,00 

29.850,00 

29.850,00 

29.850,00 

29.850,00 

29.850,00 

29.850,00 

22.500,00 

22.500,00 

29.850,00 

22.500,00 

15.000,00 

35.200,00 

29.850,00 

29.850,00 

22.500,00 

22.500,00 

35.200,00 

29.850,00 

22.500,00 

29.850,00 

29.850,00 

22.500,00 

b) 

a) 

b) 

b) 

a) 

a) 

a) 

a) 

a) 

a) 

b) 

b) 

a) 

b) 

c) 

b) 

a) 

a) 

b) 

b) 

b) 

a) 

b) 

a) 

a) 

b) 



101 

102 

103 

104 

105 

106 

107 

108 

109 

110 

111 

112 

113 

114 

115 

116 

117 

118 

119 

120 

121 

122 

123 

124 

125 

126 

MARCHE 

MARCHE 

MARCHE 

MARCHE 

MARCHE 

MARCHE 

MARCHE 

MARCHE 

MARCHE 

MARCHE 

MARCHE 

MARCHE 

MARCHE 

MARCHE 

MARCHE 

MARCHE 

MARCHE 

MARCHE 

MARCHE 

MARCHE 

MARCHE 

MARCHE 

MARCHE 

UMBRIA 

UMBRIA 

UMBRIA 

43039 

43040 

43041 

43045 

44064 

44065 

43046 

43047 

109036 

43048 

43049 

43050 

43051 

43052 

109038 

109039 

43053 

43054 

43055 

43056 

43058 

44073 

43057 

55005 

54007 

54010 

Pioraco 

Poggio San Vicino 

Pollenza 

Ripe San Ginesio 

Roccafluvione 

Rotella 

San Ginesio 

San Severino Marche 

Santa Vittoria in Matenano 

Sant'Angelo in Pontano 

Sarnano 

Sefro 

Serrapetrona 

Serravalle del Chienti 

Servigliano 

Smerillo 

Tolentino 

Treia 

Urbisaglia 

Ussita 

Valfornace 

Venarotta 

Visso 

Arrone 

Cascia 

Cerreto di Spoleto 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

€ 

22.500,00 

29.850,00 

35.200,00 

29.850,00 

22.500,00 

29.850,00 

28.100,00 

40.800,00 

29.850,00 

29.850,00 

28.100,00 

22.500,00 

22.500,00 

22.500,00 

22.500,00 

22.500,00 

40.800,00 

35.200,00 

28.100,00 

22.500,00 

22.500,00 

22.500,00 

22.500,00 

28.100,00 

28.100,00 

22.500,00 

b) 

a) 

b) 

a) 

b) 

a) 

b) 

b) 

a) 

a) 

b) 

b) 

b) 

b) 

b) 

b) 

b) 

b) 

b) 

b) 

b) 

b) 

b) 

b) 

b) 

b) 



127 

128 

129 

130 

131 

132 

133 

134 

135 

136 

137 

138 

UMBRIA 

UMBRIA 

UMBRIA 

UMBRIA 

UMBRIA 

UMBRIA 

UMBRIA 

UMBRIA 

UMBRIA 

UMBRIA 

UMBRIA 

UMBRIA 

55012 

55019 

54031 

54035 

54042 

55027 

54043 

54045 

54047 

54048 

54051 

54058 

Ferentillo 

Montefranco 

Monteleone di Spoleto 

Norcia 

Poggiodomo 

Polino 

Preci 

Sant'Anatolia di Narco 

Scheggino 

Sellano 

Spoleto 

Vallo di Nera 

€ 22.500,00 

€ 22.500,00 

€ 22.500,00 

€ 28.100,00 

€ 22.500,00 

€ 22.500,00 

€ 22.500,00 

€ 22.500,00 

€ 22.500,00 

€ 22.500,00 

€ 48.800,00 

€ 22.500,00 

b) 

b) 

b) 

b) 

b) 

b) 

b) 

b) 

b) 

b) 

b) 

b) 

Totale € 3.758.400,00 


